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Wednesday, November4

BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEF TRIMMINGS

W& Loads
„ FOB OmahaBasis

90% chem lean, fresh 103.50-
104.00.

Dewart Auction
Monday, November 2

Report supplied by PDA

to 20.00. Few Yield Grade #1 and 2
1150-1870 lbs. slaughter bulls 43.00-
48.00, one at 50.25. Few Medium
Frame #1375-595 lbs. feeder steers
47.50-54.00; few Medium Frame #1
550-715 lbs. feeder heifers 35.00-
42.00; Medium & Large Frame HI
520-740 lbs. feeder bulls 36.00-46.00.

'

Report suppliedby USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s - 4:00

report: Steer beef steady, heifer
beef steady to 1.00 lower.Demand
and trading light. Supplies
moderate. The boxed beef carcass
cutout value declined $.56 to an
estimated $97.78 per cwt. Sales
reported'on 66 loads of steer and
heifer beef.

CATTLE 186. Compared with
last Monday's market, slaughter
cows 25 cents to |2 lower. Few
Choice No. 24 1040-1240 lbs.
slaughter steers 62.25-04.25, few
Good 59.25-61.00, few Standard
50.00- Few Choice slaughter
heifers 56.00-57.00, few Good 55.00-
56.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 37.0040.50, few
44.25, Cutters 33.25-36.75, Canner &

Low Cutter 27.00-33.25, Shells down
to 25.00. One Good slaughter
bullock at 56.50. Yield Grade HI
1000-1800 lbs. slaughter bulls 43.75-
53.25, one at 55.50. One lotMedium
Frame H 2 feeder steers at 69.00.

CALVES 189. Few Choice
vealers 80.00-91.00, few Good 70.00-
75.00, Standard & Good 70-100 lbs.
58.00- Farm calves, holstem
bulls 85-125 lbs. 64.00-86.00;
holstem heifers 80-130 lbs. 72.00-
120.00.

85% chem lean, fresh 97.00.
75% chemlean, freshB6.oo.
65% chemlean, fresh73.so.
50% chem lean, fresh49.00-51.00.
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report: Fresh pork loins 14-17lbs.
1.00-1.50 lower than Monday, 17-22
lbs. steady to 1.00 lower. Picnics
steady. Boston butts not
established, but weak undertone
noted. Fresh hams steady to 1.00
higher. Sdls bellies 1.25-2.00
higher. Frozen 72% trimmings
steady to 1.00 lower. Boneless
picnics 1.00 higher. Trading
moderate early, turning active
late. Demand moderate. Sales
reported on 53 loads plus 31 loads of
trimmings.

CALVES 285. Vealers grading
Good & Choice mostly $lO higher,
Standard steady. Few Choice
vealers 92.00-104.00, Good 80.00-
95.00, Standard & Good 90-125 lbs.
40.00- 6545 lbs. 30.0048.00,
Utihty 50-80 lbs. 24.00-27.50. Farm
calves, holstem bulls 95-135 lbs.
70.00- holstem heifers 80-110
lbs. 50.00-70.00.

STEERBEEF
48 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3:-600*900 lbs. 92.00-93.00,

late 92.00 steady. ,

Choice 4: 600400 lbs. 82.00-84.00,
mostly 83.00 steady.

HOGS 383. Barrows & gilts about
steady. US No. 1-2 220240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 43.40-43.90, one lot
44.80, No. 1-3 200250 lbs. 42.50
43.60, No. 2-3 200265 lbs. 40.90
42.50, No. 2-3 270285 lbs. 39.90
40.00. Sows about steady US No. 1-3
290585 lbs. sows 38.0046.50,No. 2-3
295-730 lbs. 32.0037.75. Few Boars
36.75-37.75.

Good 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 90.00
steady. ,

FOBAmarillo Basis
ChoiceS:6oo-700 lbs. 94.50-96.50.
Choice 2; 600-700 lbs. 96.00-97.50.

HEIFERBEEF
18Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS: 14/dn lbs. 89.00-90.00,

late 90.00; 14-17 lbs. 88.00-89.00, late
8&.00,1.00-1.50 lower than Monday;
14-17 lbs. 89.50 next week ship; 17-
20 lbs. 88.75 clear channel; 17-22
lbs. 84.50-84.75, steady-1.00 lower;
17-22lbs. 85.50 nextweek ship.

PICNICS: 48 lbs. 49.00, steady.

HOGS 375. Barrows & gilts 75
cents to $1 higher. US No. 1-2 200
250 lbs. barrows & gilts 46.70-47.50,
one lot 48.00, No. 1-3 195-260 lbs.
46.00-46.60. US No. 1-3 300680 lbs.
sows 42.75-45.75. Few Boars 37.25-
37.75.

FEEDER PIGS 71. US No. 1-315-
30 lbs. feeder pigs 5.0016.00 per
head, one lot No. 1-3 40 lbs. 20.00
per head.

Choice 3: 550-700 lbs. 90.00-91.00,
late90.00, steady-1.00 lower.

Choice 4: 500-700 lbs. 82.00,
steady. SHEEP 129. Choice 60115 lbs.

wooled slaughterlambs 38.00-47.00,
Good 5090 lbs. 25.tfe-43.00, one lot
Utility 56 lbs. 16.00. Slaughter ewes
10.0019.00.

Good 2-3: 550-700 1b5.87.0088.00,
steady-1.00 lower. BOSTONBUTTS: 48 lbs. 72.00.

Cow beef steady. Demand
moderate. Supplies light to
moderate.

SPARERIBS: 3.58.5 lbs. 78.00
frozen.

FEEDER PIGS 206. US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 13.50-18.00per
head. No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 17.0025.50
per head, No. 1-3 65-85 lbs. 35.00
43.00 cwt.

SKINNED HAMS; 14-17 lbs.
80.0081.00, steady-1.00 higher; 17-
20 lbs. 79.0080.00, steady-1.00
higher; 20-26 lbs. 72.00-73.00,
steady-1.00higher.

COW BEEF
16Loads

FOB OmahaBasis
Brkg UUty 3-4: 450/up lbs. 68.50

(West) steady.

G&M Livestock
Monday,November 2

Ouncansvllle, Pa.
Report auppliedby auction

SHEEP 33. Choice 75-135 lbs.
pooled slaughterlambs 49.00-55.00,
Good 55-8046.0051.00.

Livestock market and auction news
Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 7,1981—A7

34.00-38.00; Cutters 30.00-34.00;
Canners Down to 28.00.

CALVES: High Choice 80.00-
91.00; Good to Choice 60.00-80,00;
Standard to Good 50.00-60.00;
Utility 35.00-50.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls
75.00-98.00; Hoi. Heifers 85.00-
122.50.

FEEDER PIGS: 15-30 lbs. 18.00-
20.00; 30-50 lbs. 20.00.

HOGS: 200-240 lbs. 43.50-46.90;
170-360 lbs. 41.00-46.25.

SOWS: 38.00-44.75.
BOARS: 36.00-38.00.
LAMBS: 38.00-50.00.
SHEEP: 12.00-20.00.

Middleburg Auction
Tuesday, Novembers

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 273. Choice slaughter

steers 62.00-64.10, Good 58.00-63.75,
Standard 55.00-58.00, Utility 45.00
55.00. Choice slaughter heifers
58.00- Good 52.00-58.00,
Standard 48,00-52.00, Utility 42.00
48.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 35.00-41.60, few
45.60, Cutters 32.00-39.75, Canner&
Low Cutter 25.00-32.00, Shells down
to 20.00. Few Good slaughter
bullocks 52.00-56.25. Yield Grade #1
1200-2100 lbs. slaughter bulls 50.00
56.75; yield grade #2 800-1200 lbs.
45.00- Good400-700 lbs. feeder
steers 52.0062.50.

BELLIES, SDLS: 12-14 lbs. 58.00,
2.00 higher; 14-16 lbs. 57.25, 1.25
higher.Brkg Utlty 3-4: 450/up lbs. 67.60

(Midwest)
New Wilmington

Auction
New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday,November 2

Report supplied by PDA

Bng Utlty 2-3: 400/up lbs. 70.50
(West) steady

BNLS CUT BUTT: 1.5-3 lbs.
125.00frozen.

Cnr & Cutter 1-2: 350/up lbs.
72.50-74.50 (Midwest) no com-
parison.' '

PORK TRIMMINGS
BONELESS PROCESSING PORK

(Chemical Lean)
42% lean trimmings fresh 44.00-

45.00.

CATTLE 279. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows mostly 82 lower. One Choice
slaughter steer at 58.50, one Good
at 54.75, Standard 45.00-51.00, few
Utility 40.50-44.25. One Choice
slaughter heifer at54.00, few Good
48.0048.50, Standard 43.25-48.00,
Utility 35.0040.50. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 39.00
42.50, Commercial No. 4-5 33.00
40.00, Cutters 35.0039.75, Conner &

Low Cutter 25.0035.75,Shells down

Cnr 81 Cutter 1-2; 3SO/up lbs.
71.50 (West) no comparison.

' "FOB AmarilloBasis
Brkg Utlty 3-4: 450/up lbs. 69.50

(West) steady.

72% lean trimmings frzn 71.00,
steady-1.00lower.

72% bnlspicnics fresh 75.00,1.00
higher.PRIMALBEEF CUTS

Choices
ILoad

-Bull 1-2; 500/up lbs. 82.50 (Mid-
west!

72% bnls picnics frzn 76.00-77.00,
bu1k77.00,1.00higher.

88% blade meat frozen 92.50-
93.00.

ATTENTION

LESS LABOR

VERY
SANITARY

BOX G, STRAUSSTOWN, PA. 19559
SCOTT SECHLER

SECHLERS POULTRY, INC.
(BUYERS OF LEGHORN FOWL)

INTRODUCES OUR NEW, EFFICIENT
DOLLIE SYSTEM for FOWL TRANSPORT

Highest Prices Offered
FOR MORE INFORMATION

CALL COLLECT 215-488-7617

Compared to last week-large
run. Market report steers-lower,
hogs-steady,cows-lower.

DAIRY COWS: 800.001000.00,
STEERS: High Choice and

Prune 62.00-64.25; Good to Choice
56.0062.00; Standard 48.0056.00;
Utility 43.0048.00.

HEIFERS: Good to Choice 52.00
56.00; Standard 48.00-52.00; Utility
40.0048.00.

FEEDERSTEERS; Good to
Choice 300500 lbs. 50.0058.75;
Standard to Good 300-500 lbs. 40.00
50.00.

BULLS: 11001820 lbs. 48.00
59.25; 9001100 lbs. 42.0054.00.

COWS: High Choice Prune 42.00
44.00; Good 38.0042.00; Utility

GORDON STAP

CALVES 176. Few Prune vealers
95.00-99.00,Choice 80.0095.00,Good
70.0080.00,Standard & Good 90110
lbs. 50.0065.00, 6090 lbs. 35.00
50.00. Farm calves, holstem bulls
95-120 lbs. 60.0090.00; holstem
heifers80125 lbs. 60.0093.00.

HOGS 592. (Monday, November
2, 1981). US No. 1-2 210240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 46.00-47.50, No. 1-3
190250 lbs. 45.0046.00, No. 2-3 190
270 lbs. 43.75-45.00. US No. 1-3 300
600 lbs. sows 40.0043.00, No. 2-3 260
500 lbs. 35.0039.50. Boars 240700
lbs. 35.0038.00.

FEEDER PIGS 222. US No. 1-3
10-20 lbs. feeder pigs 8.00-16.00 per
head. No. 1-3 2040 lbs. 16.00-35.00,
No. 1-3 4060 lbs. 35.0040.00 per
head.

SHEEP 27. Choice 90-110 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs46.00-52.00,
Good 60-90 lbs. 42.00-46.00.
Slaughter ewes 15.00-26.00.

FEEDER
SALE!

WED., NOV. 11
6:30 P.M.

FOUR STATES’
Hagerstown, MD
Call 301-733-8120

liaae

HMHINt
NATIONWIDE
Ray R. Harbold
Rdl Box9S

Hershey, PA 17033
PH: 717-964-2248
or 717-569-2061

0

LESS DOA'S

LESS COND.


